
RESOLUTION NO. g7-4V
ADOPTED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO

ON DATE OF

April 14, 1987

AUTHORIZING EXTENSIONS OF THE OAK PARK AND
STOCKTON BOULEVARD COMMERCIAL

REVITALIZATION COORDINATOR CONTACTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY

OF SACRAMENTO:

Section 1: The Executive Director is hereby authorized
to extend the following contracts until December 31, 1987:

(a) The Oak Park Commercial Revitalization

Coordinator Contract dated April 28, 1987,

with Roberts and Associates (the

"Contractor"). The total amount of additional

compensation to the Contractor shall not

exceed $16,664.

(b) The Stockton Boulevard Commercial
Revitalization Coordinator Contract dated May

1, 1986 with Small Business Improvement

Network (the "Contractor"). The total amount

of additional compensation to the Contractor
shall not exceed $16,664; provided, however,

that the additional compensation shall be
shared equally by the Agency and Redevelopment
Agency of the County of Sacramento with the
Agency's portion not exceeding $ 8,332.

Section 2: Within thirty (30) days of the execution of

the contract extensions, both Roberts and Associates and the
Small Business Improvement Network shall submit to Agency staff,
for approval, a detailed workplan for their respective contract

extension periods.

CHAIR

ATTEST:

er- ^A C--
SECRETARY

RESOLUTION No
APR 14 W

0817L


	page 1

